
Dakota County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:  Version: 2DC-1729

Status:Type: Consent Action Passed

File created: In control:12/16/2022 Board of Commissioners

On agenda: Final action:2/28/2023 2/28/2023

Enactment date: 2/28/2023 23-076Enactment #:

Title: Authorization For Contract Amendment With Short-Elliot-Hendrickson, Inc. To Provide Additional
Design For Veterans Memorial Greenway, And Refined Memorial Concepts In Cities Of Inver Grove
Heights And Eagan

Sponsors: Parks, Facilities, and Fleet Management

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Project Location, 2. Amendment Memorandum, 3. Financial Summary

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approvedBoard of Commissioners2/28/2023 1 Pass

Approved and sent to the BoardPhysical Development Committee
of the Whole

2/21/2023 1 Pass

referredBoard of Commissioners1/24/2023 1

DEPARTMENT: Parks, Facilities, and Fleet Management

FILE TYPE: Consent Action

TITLE
Authorization For Contract Amendment With Short-Elliot-Hendrickson, Inc. To Provide
Additional Design For Veterans Memorial Greenway, And Refined Memorial Concepts In Cities
Of Inver Grove Heights And Eagan

RESOLUTION
WHEREAS, to provide a safe and efficient transportation system, Dakota County is proceeding with
the Veterans Memorial Greenway County Project (P00147); and

WHEREAS, the Veterans Memorial Greenway project is for preliminary and final engineering, railroad
coordination, and public engagement services in the cities of Inver Grove Heights and Eagan; and

WHEREAS, the County is the lead agency for the Project; and

WHEREAS, the County utilized public engagement for this project, including public open houses,
project websites, and project mailings; and

WHEREAS, by Resolution No. 20-430 (September 1, 2020), the County executed a contract with
Short-Elliot-Hendrickson, Inc. for preliminary and final design engineering consulting services; and

Dakota County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 1 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/


File #: DC-1729, Version: 2

WHEREAS, County staff recognizes and recommends that the proposed additional tasks are
necessary to complete the project successfully; and

WHEREAS, staff negotiated an amount of $204,590 with Short-Elliot-Hendrickson, Inc. to complete
the work; and

WHEREAS, the 2023 Parks Capital Improvement Program Budget includes sufficient funding for CP
98-020 (P00147).

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, That the Dakota County Board of Commissioners hereby
authorizes the Physical Development Director to execute an amendment to the contract with Short-

Elliot-Hendrickson, Inc. for additional services necessary for County Project 98-020 (P00147) in an
amount not to exceed $204,590, resulting in a total amended contract not to exceed $1,503,741,
subject to approval by the County Attorney’s Office as to form.

Dakota County Printed on 5/18/2024Page 2 of 2

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

